For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity

] Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4
7th Revised SHEET NO:__1
‘ BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet
Name of Issuing Corporation Nos: 1&4&5
BRESIDENTIAL SERVICE-CLASS 1
(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and
contiguous territory thereto.
(b) Availability of Service: Water service in residences and other
buildings connected therewith, not of a commercial or public
character.
(c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 100 cubic feet RATE PER 100
CUBIC FEET
First 1,000 cubic feet $2.72
Next 500 cubic feet $2.63
All Over 1,500 cubic feet $2.53
(d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed.
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.
RATE
< Size of Meter PER METER
5/8 inch meter $3.60
(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the
10th day after billing date.
(f) Special Rule: ‘ .
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall OF KENTUCKY
apply. EFFECTIVE
(2) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00. OCT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

CTION 941)
BY:
PUBLIC SER COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13, = 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR

MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY W Utilities Administrator CPQ 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE

‘ ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
' CASENO: _ 90-052 DATED: __OCTOBER 15,1990

ADDRESS
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For:_Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity

Community,ATown or City

P.S.C. NO.

7th Revised SHEET NO:__2
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet
Name of Issuing Corporation Nos: 1&4&5

(3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

(4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance,
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea
College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY -
EFFECTIVE
00T 31990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
CTION S 41)
BY: . ”
PUBLI COMMISSICN MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13. 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

. MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
ISSUED BY _Mi lit
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
@ SSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
' CASENO: __90:052 DATED: __QCTOBER 15,1990 a0
1
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BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY

"'h:-r sy w4

A Department of Berea College

(Name of Issuing Corporation)

FOR Berea, Kentucky

and vicinity

P'S.C. Ky. No.

4

Original Sheet No. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3

bth. Revised Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Residential - Class 1 RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SFRVICE: Available for all purposes.
(c) RATES: (Monthly)
First 200 cu. ft. $ 4.90 &)
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.50
All OQver 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1..25
=
.(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or
less of water shall be delivered. $ 4.90 . (D)
(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
not paid by the 10th day
after billing date
(f) SPECIAL RULES:
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made NOV 2 4 1982
before service is restored.
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
10 (1)
R

DATE OF ISSUE Dec.

24

1982

Month Day///Year
ISSUED BY M{

DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. /25 1982

Month Day Year

ZZW Business Vice-President,

Berea College
Berea, Kentucky

Name of Office

KARL E. WARMING
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982

Title

Address

A
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For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity

Community, Town or City
4

P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation No. 2

7th Revised SHEET NO:_3
CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

COMMERCIAL SERVICE-CLASS 2

(a)

(b)

(¢c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and
contiguous territory thereto.

Availability of Service: Water service in stores, factories,

~ and/or other buildings of a commercial or public character.

Rates: (Monthly) Per 100 cubic feet : RATE PER 100
CUBIC FEET

First 5,000 cubic feet $2.30

Next 5,000 cubic feet $2.27

All Over 10,000 cubic feet $2.17

Service Charge: All metered general water service customers
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed.
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

RATE
Size of Meter PER METER
5/8 inch meter $3.60
1 inch meter $5.04
11/2 inch meter $6.48
2 inch meter $10.44
3 inch meter $39.60
4 inch meter $50.40
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the OF KENTUCKY
10th day after billing date. EFFECTIVE
Special Rule: 0CT 3 1990

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shﬂURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE EFFECTIVE

Mo CTION 941)
Dn:da’ug % COMMISSION MANAGER
—OCTOBER 3, 1990

DATE OF ISSUE

MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY (W%urgmﬁ 55’ Utilities Administrator  CPQ 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
CASE NO: 90-052 DATED: _QOCTOBER 15,1990
oD
W
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For:_Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity

P.S.C. NO.

Community, Zown or City

7th_Revised SHEET NO: 4

Name of Issuing Corporation No

CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet

- 2

(2)
(3)

(4)

| ICE-CLA
Reconnect charges shall be $10.00.

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any

license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax -

now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance,
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea
College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

0CT 3 1990

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

CTION 9 41)
BY:
PUBLI COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE _NOVEMBER 13, =~ 1990

ISSUED BY

DATE EFFECTIVE __OCTOBER 3. 1990

H DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
ike Bethuyrem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
. ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
CASE NO: __90-052 DATED: QCTOBER 15, 1990
,4q0
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FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

D | P.S.C. Ky. No. <
Original Sheet No. 2
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College .
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 6th. Revised Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Commercial - Class 2 RATE

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes.

(c) RATES: (Monthly)

First 200 cu. ft. $ 4.90
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu.. ft. 1.50
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.25

(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or
less of water shall be delivered. S 4.90

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 107 will be added if bill is

not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(f) SPECIAL RULES:

PWBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY,

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date EFFECTIVE

of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis- NOV 2 4
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made 441982

before service is restored. PYRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

Py

P4
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 25 1982
Month Day Ye Month Day Year

Berea College
.ISSUED BY /jALf ZMsiness Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky

Name of Officer Title Address

KARL E. WARMING qp
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. .,
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . ‘\
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For: Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.
'7th Revised SHEET NO:_5

@  BEREACOLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT e NG
Name of Issuing Corporation No. 3
INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and
contiguous territory thereto.

(b) Availability of Service: Water service for large commercial
users and/or factories, industries or buildings of public
character and all qualifying users.

(c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 100 cubic feet . RATE PER 100
CUBIC FEET
First 20,000 cubic feet $2.17
Next 20,000 cubic feet $2.12
All Over 40,000 cubic feet ’ $2.03
(d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers A

shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed.
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.

RATE
Size of Meter PER METER
1 inch meter $5.04
1 1/2 inch meter $6.48
2 inch meter $10.44
3 inch meter $39.60
4 inch meter $50.40
6 inch meter $75.60
8 inch meter $104.40
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the . OF KENTchKYM
10th day after billing date. EFFECTIVE
(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility ShaPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
apply. CTION 9 4
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE _CEIQBEM
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
ISSUED BY ike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPQ 2337. Berea, KY 40403
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
' CASE NO: __90-052 DATED: __OCTOBER 15,1990

),
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For:_Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.

7th Revised SHEET NO:_6
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT CANCELLING 6th Revised Sheet
Name of Issuing Corporation No. 3

INDUSTRIAL SERVICE-CLASS 3
(2) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00.

(3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

(4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any ;
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance,
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea
College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

6CT 3 1990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

WH f g:\L YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
' ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
CASE NO: 20-052 DATED: _OQ_I_QB_E_B_]_S_.J_Q_&O_ qD
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FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

P.S.C. Ky. No. &

Original Sheet No. 3

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 6th. Revised Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Industrial - Class 3 RATE

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes.

(c) RATES: (Monthly)

First 200 cu. ft. $ 4.90
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.50
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.25

(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or
less of water shall be delivered. $ 4.90

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is

not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(f) SPECIAL RULES:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY,
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-
sion of Rentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made] NOV 24 1982
before service is restored.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

o) Ll e

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. “fg’ {382
Month Day  Year Month Day Year

Berea College
ISSUED B Azfgfl/éké;naagq Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky
Name of Offic Title Address
KARL E. WARMING

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. qo

in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . “,

C



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
. Original Sheet No. 4
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 6th. revised Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rural - Residential - Class 4 RATE

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes.

(c) RATES: (Monthly)

First 200 cu. ft. $ 4.90
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.50
All Qver 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.25

@ (¢) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or
less of water shall be delivered. S 4.90

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(f) SPECIAL RULES:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY

of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE

in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-

sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made NUV"d1982

before service is restored.
P SUANF TO..807 KAR 5:011,
T/ON (1)
RY ll

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 4£;/{982
Month Day ar Month Day Year
////Xe Berea College
ISSUED BY, Azzafi/ﬁy/ Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky
Name of Offl Title Address

“' KARL E. WARM NG
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . 40
/7
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FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity
P.S.C. Ky. No. JA
. Original Sheet No. 5
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College 6th. Revised 1
(Name of Issuing Corporation) Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Farm - Residential - Class 5 RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes.
(c) RATES: (Monthly)
First 200 cu. ft. $ 4.90
Next 1,800 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.35
Next 3,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 2.10
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.85
Next 5,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. 1.50
All Over 15,000 cu. ft. Per 100 cu. ft. - 1.25
‘(d) MINIMUM BILL: Per month for which 200 cu. ft. or
less of water shall be delivered. $ 4.90

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(f) SPECIAL RULES:

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made
before service is restored. P

RY]

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

NOV 2 4 1987

SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
| 9(})

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. DATE EFFECTIVE Nov.

%

1982

24 1982
Month Month D

%{% Day/year Berea

ay Year
College
Kentucky

ISSUED BY, Business Vice-President, Berea,
Name of Officgr
KARL E. WARMING

Title
‘ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commi
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 .

Address

ssion of Ky.
A
eV



.BEBEA.@LLEQEMIEB.&ELLII_Y_QEEABEAEM

Name of Issuing Corporation

For:_Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity
Community, 'll;own or City

P.S.C. NO._
5th Revised SHEET NO: 7 :
CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet
No. 6

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the City of Berea, Kentucky, and

contiguous territory thereto.

(b) Availability of Service: Water service to water districts

purchased for resale.

(c) Rates: (Monthly) Per 1000 gallons

RATE PER 1,000

GALLONS
All Sales $2.82
(d) Service Charge: All metered general water service customers
shall pay a service charge based on the size of meter installed.
The service charge will not entitle the customer to any water.
RATE
Size of Meter PER METER
5/8 inch meter $3.60
1 inch meter $5.04
1 1/2 inch meter $6.48
2 inch meter $10.44
3 inch meter $39.60
4 inch meter $50.40
6 inch meter $75.60
8 inch meter $104.40
(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the
10th day after billing date. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
(f) Special Rule: EFFECTIVE
(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall 00T 31990
apply.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13, 1990

CTION 9 41)
pust aé % COMMISSICH IANAGER
—CQOTORER 3, 3930

PUBL
DATE EFFECTIVE
MONTH DAY YEAR

77/& — CPO 2337, Berea. KY 40403
ISSUED BY | r 404

NAME OF OFFICER

TITLE ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052

DATED: OCTOBER 15,1990

&
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@ BEREACOLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT

Name of Issuing Corporation

For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.
Sth Revised SHEET NO:_8

6

CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet
Ho.

WHOLESALE SERVICE-CLASS 6
((2)Reconnect charges shall be $10.00.

(3)

(4)

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance,
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts or
revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea
College Water Utility to the customer.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENT

UCKY

EFFECTIVE

0CT

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

CTION 9 41)
BZl:}BL{ COMMISSION [FANAGER

31990

DATE OF ISSUE ___NOVEMBER 13. 1990

ISSUED BY

Moy "

DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER . 3.0 1900

MONTH DAY YEAR

NAME OF OFFICER TITLE

ADDRESS

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASE NO: 90-052

DATED: _OCTOBER 15,1990

+
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FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity
4

P.S.C. Ky. No.

original . Sheet No. ©

BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College
(Name of Issuing Corporation) bth.p :ood Sheet No. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Wholesale - Class 6 RATE

(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SFERVICE: Available for all purposes.

(c) RATE: (Monthly)
All wholesale water sales Per 1,000 gallons $ 1.15

(d) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
. not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(e) SPECIAL RULES:

If account is not paid before the 27th day after date
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made
before service is restored. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

NOV 2 4 1982

PURBUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
S 9(1)
PY: |

> Z

VAR
DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 25 1982
Month Day Year Month Day Year

/ ' — Berea College
ISSUED BY M/%«ﬂm{ Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky
. Name of Offic:f Title Address
KARL E. WARMING
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. qo
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982 . \\/
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For:_Berea, Kentucky and Vacinity

A ) Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO. 4
5th Revised SHEET NO: 9
@  5EREACOLIEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT BT A A |
Name of Issuing Corporation No. 7
EIRE PROTECTION-CLASS 7

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and
contiguous territory thereto.

(b) Availability of Service: Available for commercial, industrial,

institutional and City of Berea users.

(c) Iype of Service: Water lines for sprinkler service.

(d) Rates: (Monthly) ' BATE PER UNIT
6 inch sprinkler line $39.51
8 inch sprinkler - line $54.92
10 inch sprinkler line $71.31
12 inch sprinkler line $86.73

(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the
10th day after billing date.

(f) Special Rule:
@

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall
apply.

(2) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00.

(3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commls's,i?guc SERVICE COMMISSION

(4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separate OEFKFEE%?IJ\&KY !
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility JCT 3 1990
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance,
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is bas@t RBLANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

the percentage of the gross receipts, net receipts of$ECTION 9 1)
revenues from the sale of services rendered byB@er
College Water Utility to the customer. PUBLIC SERWCE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE ___NOVEMBER 13, =~ 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 3. 1990

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
. ISSUED BY ’%ke Bethurem Utilities Administrator ____CPO 2337, Berea, KY 40403
| NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ~ ADDRESS
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
CASENO: __90-052 DATED: __ OQCTOBER 15,1990 \Iqo
\




For: Berea. Kentucky and Vacinity

A Community, Town or City |
P.S.C. NO. 4 |
_5th Revised SHEET NO: 10
. BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY DEPARTMENT CANCELLING 4th Revised Sheet
Name of Issuing Corporation No. 8
IVAT TION-CLA

(a) Applicable: To all customers in the city of Berea, Kentucky, and
contiguous territory thereto.

(b) Availability of Service: Available for commercial, industrial,

institutional and City of Berea users.

(c) Iype of Service: Fire hydrants for fire protection service.

(d) Rates: (Monthly) RATE PER UNIT
Hydrant $11.56
(e) Late Payment Charge: 10% will be added if bill is not paid by the
10th day after billing date. ;
(f) Special Rule:

(1) The standard rules and regulations of the utility shall

. . apply.

(2) Reconnect charges shall be $10.00.

(3) If account is not paid before the 27th day after date of
mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued in
accordance with the rules and regulations of the Berea
College Water Utility and the Public Service Commission.

(4) There shall be added to the customers bill as a separaR$/BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
item an amount equal to the proportionate part of any OF Fﬁwp
license, occupation, franchise or other similar fee or tax E
now or hereafter imposed upon Berea College Water Utility
by local taxing authorities whether imposed by ordinance, OCT 3 1990
franchise or otherwise, and which fee or tax is based upon
the percentage of the gross receipts, net receiptsPURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,

revenues from the sale of services rendered by Berea CTION S 41)
College Water Utility to the customer. .
PUSTIC SERVICE COMMISSION ANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 13, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE _OCTOBER 3., 1990

WMW MONTH DAY YEAR

ISSUED BY Mike Bethurem Utilities Administrator CPQ 2337, Berea., KY 40403
NAME OF OFFICER TITLE ADDRESS
’ ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

CASENO: _90:052 DATED: __OCTOBER 15,1990 q0

AN




FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
Original Sheet No. /
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College .
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 4th. Revised Sheet No. 2
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Fire Protection - Class 7 RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for Commercial,
Industrial, Institutional,
and the City of Berea
(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Water lines for sprinkler service
(d) RATES: (Monthly)
Lines 6" in diameter or under $ 33.00
Lines 8" in diameter 46.50
Lines 10" in diameter 60.00
Lines 12" in diameter 73.00

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(£f) SPECIAL RULES:

PUBL|C SERVICE COMMISSION
If account is not paid before the 27th day after date OF KENTUCKY

of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued EFFECTIVE

in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis-

sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made NOV:341982

before service is restored.

PURSUANT, TO 807 KAR 5:011,

V5
PY:_
7. Jf ey

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov./25/1982

onth Day ’/Xear Month Day Year
/62;? Berea College
ISSUED BY W Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky
Name of Office Title Address

KARL E. WARMIN
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982

D
.



FOR Berea, Kentucky and vicinity

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4
Original Sheet No. 8
BEREA COLLEGE WATER UTILITY Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3
A Department of Berea College
(Name of Issuing Corporation) 4th. Revised Sheet No. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Public and Private Fire Protection - Class 8 RATE
(a) APPLICABLE: To Berea, Kentucky and Vicinity
(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for Commercial,
Industrial, Institutional,
and the City of Berea
(c) TYPE OF SERVICE: Fire hydrant for fire protection
service.
(d) RATES:

Fire hydrants, per year $ 116.00

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 10% will be added if bill is
not paid by the 10th day
after billing date

(f) SPECIAL RULES:

I1f account is not paid before the 27th day after dBYEL{C SERVICE COMMIsSION
of mailing the monthly bill, services may be discontinued OF KENTUCKY
in accordance with the rules of the Public Service Commis- EFFECTIVE
sion of Kentucky and an extra charge of $10.00 will be made
before service is restored. NOV241982

. PURSYANT TO 807.KAR 5:011,

DATE OF ISSUE Dec. 24 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE Nov. 2§ /16%&'7

Month Day Year Mont D Year
/44// Berea College
ISSUED BY 4{’ dinetst, Business Vice-President, Berea, Kentucky
Name of Office Title Address

KARL E. WARMING

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky.
in Case Nos. 8531 and 8556 dated November 24, 1982

D
v’



